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EXHIBIT E
[Hourly Rates of AlixPartners Professionals and Paraprofessionals]

(see attached)
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Rate Schedule for Professionals During Application Period

Professional Role 2019 Published Approved
Rates Discounted
Rates*

Denis O’Connor Managing Director $800.00 $550.00
Vineet Sehgal Managing Director $800.00 $550.00
Thomas Hofner Director $700.00 $550.00
Jack Beckman Senior Vice President $450.00 $550.00
Brad Coppella Senior Vice President $650.00 $550.00
Joseph Demyanovich | Senior Vice President $450.00 $550.00
Wally Li Senior Vice President $600.00 $550.00
Robert Losier Senior Vice President $650.00 $550.00
Daniel Tedder Vice President $430.00 $550.00
Gary Vella Vice President $285.00 $550.00
Cindy Wan Vice President $285.00 $550.00
Derrick Irving Paraprofessional $305.00 $550.00

*Rates listed herein reflect AlixPartners’ blended rate.






